accordance with the unit pricing listed in the attached Exhibit "C''. Any invoices shall include, but 
not be limited to, date of service, description of the Commodities, and any other information 
reasonably required by CITY. The total annual compensation under this Agreement SHALL NOT 
EXCEED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN DOLLARS 
($96,318.00). 

4.2 Upon delivery, the CITY shall make final inspection of the Commodities. If this inspection 
shows that the Commodities have been delivered in a satisfactory manner and in accordance with 
the specifications of this Agreement or purchase order submitted by the CITY, the CITY shall

[...]

6.2 CONTRACTOR warrants and guarantees that the Commodities, and each individual good 
or item, including all components and all installed accessories and equipment, shall be fit for the 
intended use of the Commodities and CONTRACTOR shall provide a warranty as to fitness of the 
Commodities for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) clays or the time designated in the 
standard factory warranty, whichever is longer. The warranty will cover parts, labor and any 
necessary shipping for repair or replacement of the Commodities, or each individual good or item, 
including all components and all installed accessories and equipment.